
NAME INITIALS TITLE COURTROOM
LEGAL ASSISTANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER

Print Maggard PRM Deputy Chief Immigration Judge 5 Michael Clay michael.clay2@usdoj.gov 315-4626

Daw, Alison E AED Immigration Judge 13 Theodore Kolson theodore.kolson@usdoj.gov 315-4607

Geisse, Loreto S. LSG Immigration Judge 7 Venus Graves venus.graves@usdoj.gov 705-0145

Greene, Charles CSG Immigration Judge 10 Dominique Williams dominique.williams@usdoj.gov 315-4597

Griswold, Stephen SSG
Assistant Chief Immigration Judge for
Policy and Guidance 4 Rebecca Argenal rebecca.argenal@usdoj.gov 315-4626

Hayward, Miriam MH Immigration Judge 8 Doris Hui doris.hui@usdoj.gov 315-4646
Holyoak, Dalin R. DRH Immigration Judge 17 Stephen Mansfield stephen.mansfield@usdoj.gov 315-4601

Hoogasian, Amy C ACH Assistant Chief Immigration Judge 3 Michael Clay michael.clay2@usdoj.gov 315-4626

Jamil, Rebecca RBJ Immigration Judge 11 Amie Conklin-Rauch amie.conklin-rauch@usdoj.gov 315-4673

King, Carol A. CAK Immigration Judge 14 Roman Coloma roman.coloma@usdoj.gov 315-4655

Lyons, Joren CJL Immigration Judge 18 Ceasar Luk ceasar.luk@usdoj.gov 315-4583

Marks, Dana Leigh DLM Immigration Judge 12 Ridwana Bentley ridwana.bentley@usdoj.gov 705-0135

Ramirez, Laura L. LLR Immigration Judge 15 Mary Moore mary.moore@usdoj.gov 315-4613

Savage, Patrick S PSS Immigration Judge 6 Violeta Padilla violeta.padilla@usdoj.gov 315-4612

Webber, Polly A. PAW Immigration Judge 16 Michele McTavish michele.mctavish@usdoj.gov 315-4622

POSITION LOCATION LEGAL ASSISTANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER

Murry, Anthony S. ASM Immigration Judge Sansome, Ct#3 Nicole Crombie

Simpson, Scott SS2 Immigration Judge Sansome, Ct #2 Alice Gumaru

Immigration Judge Sansome, Ct#1 Yolanda Rhoads

Supervisory Legal Assistant Sansome amy.long@usdoj.gov 262-3844

Legal Assistant Sansome alice.gumaru@usdoj.gov 262-3850

Legal Assistant Sansome elsa.hiscox@usdoj.gov 262-3845

Legal Assistant Sansome nicole.crombie@usdoj.gov 262-3842

Legal Assistant Sansome Yolanda.Rhoads@usdoj.gov 262-3852

Clerk-Typist Sansome Emmanuel.Rosal@usdoj.gov 705-1033

POSITION UNIT ASSIGNMENT LOCATION EMAIL PHONE NUMBER

Court Administrator Court Operations 8th Floor maria.jauregui@usdoj.gov 705-0164

Deputy Court Administrator Court Operations 8th Floor scott.mcdaniel@usdoj.gov 705-0144

Staff Assistant Staff Assistant 8th Floor michael.clay2@usdoj.gov 315-4626

Supervisory Interpreter Interpreter Unit 7th Floor maria.nicolassi@usdoj.gov 315-4584

Supervisory Interpreter Interpreter Unit 7th Floor miguel.valenzuela@usdoj.gov 315-4671

Supervisory Legal Assistant Hearing Unit-8th Floor 8th Floor rebecca.argenal@usdoj.gov 315-4641

Supervisory Legal Assistant Post Hearing Unit 7th Floor john.fekete@usdoj.gov 315-4606

Supervisory Legal Assistant Hearing Unit-9th Floor 9th Floor marites.gonzales@usdoj.gov 705-0165

Supervisory Legal Assistant Sansome Unit Sansome Street amy.long@usdoj.gov 262-3844

Supervisory Legal Assistant Hearing Unit-9th Floor 9th Floor anna.tran@usdoj.gov 315-4601

Supervisory Legal Assistant Intake/Reception Unit 8th Floor mei.young@usdoj.gov 315-4649

POSITION UNIT ASSIGNMENT LOCATION EMAIL PHONE NUMBER

Legal Assistant Intake/Reception Unit 8th Floor ida.sisneros@usdoj.gov 315-4602

Legal Assistant Intake/Reception Unit 8th Floor doumao.tai@usdoj.gov 315-4597

Legal Assistant Intake/Reception Unit 8th Floor molly.mcdonald@usdoj.gov 315-4577

Legal Assistant Intake/Reception Unit 8th Floor rod.deguzman@usdoj.gov 315 4658

Legal Assistant Intake/Reception Unit 8th Floor shianne.coleman@usdoj.gov 315-4611

Legal Assistant Post Hearing Unit 7th Floor james.cromwell@usdoj.gov 315-4648

Clerk Typist Post Hearing Unit 7th Floor brandon.long@usdoj.gov 315-4642

Clerk Typist Post Hearing Unit 7th Floor janey.hom@usdoj.gov 315-4644
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NAME

Michael Clay

Nicole Crombie

Mei Young

Scott McDaniel

http://www.justice.gov/eoir/sibpages/sfr/sfrmain.htm

SFROPREVIEW@USDOJ.GOV (email address to schedule appointments for CD/tape copy or court file review

MONTGOMERY STREET IMMIGRATION JUDGES & STAFF

NAME

1-800-898-7180 FOR CASE INFORMATION

SFD.REVIEW@USDOJ.GOV email address to review files, request tapes/CD's and inquiry about bond proceedings

San Francisco Detained Immigration Court

630 Sansome Street, 4th Floor, Room 475, San Francisco, CA 94111

Filing Window Hours are Monday through Friday from 8:00am-4:00pm, Closed from 11:30am -12:30pm for lunch and closed on all Federal Holidays

http://www.justice.gov/eoir/sibpages/sfr/sfrmain.htm

San Francisco Immigration Court

100 Montgomery Street, 8th floor, Suite 800, San Francisco, CA 94104

415-705-4415 "Press 0 for Operator"

Mail/Fedex shipments should be sent to the above street address

Filing Window Hours are Monday through Friday from 8:00am-4:00pm, Closed on all Federal Holidays

1-800-898-7180 FOR CASE INFORMATION

Jim Cromwell

Ida Sisneros

Brandon Long

John Fekete

FRONT COUNTER & POST HEARING STAFF

Marites Gonzales

Shianne Coleman

Molly McDonald

Rod De Guzman

Damo Tai

SANSOME STREET IMMIGRATION JUDGES & STAFF

MANAGEMENT & ADMINISTRATION STAFF

Alice Gumaru

Amy Long

Yolanda Rhoads

415-705-1033 "Press 0 for Operator"

Mail/Fedex shipments should be sent to the above street address

DETAILED JUDGE

Manny Rosal

Rebecca Argenal

Elsa Hiscox

Miguel Valenzuela

NAME

Maria Jauregui

Maria Nicolassi

Janey Hom

Amy Long

Anna Tran


